The Klatter Kiwanis:

Kiwanisy Club- of Lubbock, Texas 79408 Serving the Children
Kiwaniowv of the Yeow: of the World
Debby Conuv kiwaniscluboflubbock.org
NAME BUSINESS WORK-JOINED-HOME NAME BUSINESS WORK-JOINED-HOME
Andrews, Sandra  Retired Teacher 239-287-4586 Mallard, David S.  Attorney* (972) 978-7686  same
Tom  sandramayandrews@gmail.com 2-15-19 Sherry mallardesqg@aol.com *Mallard Law Firm 10-1-21
Andrews, Tom Retired, Computer Software 239-284-9420 Mason, Luke Children’s Home  762-0481 cell-500-8283
Sandra ctomandrews@gmail.com 2-15-19 Callie Irmason@childshome.org 8-12-22
Ascencio, Dianah  TxDOT Public Inf. 748-4472 cell-292-2358 Maxwell, Gene Retired, Banker cell-787-7103
Raul  ascencio_one@yahoo.com 12-19-13 Maysie genetmax@hotmail.com 10-1-98
Batrice, John Paul Clock Doc 797-5036 cell-789-9000 Medrano, David  Lbk National Bank 712-7527 674-4009
Mimi  john@clockdoc.com 7-29-03 John Gast david.medrano@lubbocknational.com 1-3-23
Brown, Tom Collier Construction 741-1982 325-733-7492 Moore, Jimmy D. Children’s Home* 762-0481 Ext: 208 535-8161
Beth tom@colliertx.com 4-8-14 Shelley jmoore@childshome.org *President 11-10-16
Campbell, David  Retired Prob. Officer 686-7652 Phea, Joe Retired, Star Care Health System 773-7854
Kathy davidcampbell605@gmail.com 4-13-18 Felicia jphea@yahoo.com 6-16-22
Conn, Deborah Retired, TTU HSC cell-500-5399 Ramsey, Jill Homemaker 441-6666
debbyeconn@gmail.com 11-16-17 Patrick jill.ramsey@ymail.com 2-13-14
Cook, David Retired USAF & TDCJ 789-9706 Rinehart, Walter Retired Educator cell-786-1559 281-6419
toyota3784@yahoo.com 7-3-17 Joyce wrine44056@aol.com 11-16-94
Davis, Kim Nomiss Communication* 544-4255 Rostad, Paul Retired Businessman cell-441-6194
Paul nomisskim@outlook.com *Owner 6-16-22 Judy  paulrostad@gmail.com 2-2-77
Dugger, James Vitalant Blood Services* 797-6804 cell-786-5629 Stetler, Katherine Kat’s Krafting Korner 619- 733-4750
Melody james.dugger@icloud.com *Div. VP 6-19-20 kraftingkorner@gmail.com 3-16-23
Ham, Cindy Caprock Hm Health 791-0077 470-3775 Torrez, Ashley TX Com. Env. Qual. 796-7607 831-6041
Zane cindyham@sbcglobal.net 3-17-14 ashley.torrez2017@gmail.com 6/22/23
Hitch, Reed Medicare/Retirement* 543-2018 543-2018 Upp, Tim Suddenlink Comm. 771-6051 646-0106
Denise reedhitch@msn.com *Advisor 3-4-19 Dolores tim.upp@alticeusa.com 11-5-17
Howard, Joel Retired City Attys. Off. Cell-445-1232 795-0791 Vige, Carmen R.  Retired banker 761-4101 781-2954
jthhoward@gmail.com 7-15-11 carmen.vige68@gmail.com 3-4-15
Jones, Steve Prosperity Bank  741-2230 794-5532 Wallace, Mary A.  Retired cell-432-213-2851
Cheryl steve.jones@prosperitybankusa.com 1-29-09 mwallace43@suddenlink.net 2-26-20
Johnson, Russell  Rusty’s Bug Stop  777-7424 cell-789-3489 Zeeck, Charles E.  Retired* cell-787-9716 794-6849
Heather rustla3513@yahoo.com 2-10-16 Vieta (Vi) cezeeck38@gmail.com *former Lt. Gov. 8-5-19
Kohout, Lequice  Retired, TTU Housing cell-773-1951  794-3226
Wayne lequice.kohout@gmail.com 6-20-19 HONARY MEMBERS:
Kohout, Wayne Retired, TCEQ cell-773-5541  794-3226
Lequice wayne.kohout@gmail.com 3-13-14 Downum, Gordon Retired, Educator cell-790-3652 795-3467
Mahan, Roger TX Girls/Boys Ranch  747-3187 773-2727 gdownum@att.net 11-3-87
Heather rmahan@txgbr.org 1/5/23 Manning, Marjorie Homemaker cell-928-1728 797-9054
mmaning@icloud.com 6-2-01

PLEASE HELP RECRUIT A MEMBER!
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Committee Updates and
Board Meeting “Mentionings”

We celebrated James and
Steve’s birthdays with a deli-
cious cake, and Wayne ate
Steve’s piece because he
couldn’t attend due to a work
conflict. Wayne said “Steve!
The cake was really delicious!!”

Celebration Com.- Cindy Ham
said there are several dates on
the Lubbock Kairos Prison Min-
istry February Calendar for
pledged monetary contributions
by club members. Kairos is a
Christian faith-based ministry
that addresses spiritual needs
of incarcerated men, women,
and youth. Deb brought games
to play but we didn’t have time!

Projects Comm.- Meals on
Wheels is in need of regular
and temp. route drivers. Our
club will try to provide drivers for
twice a month as other clubs,
like Rotary, Lions, are doing.
See Cindy or Debby if you'd
like to volunteer. You can also
donate greeting cards, calen-
dars, magazines, note tablets &
puzzle books for distribution to
the home bound with the meals.

Board: Sec. & Treas. will have
2-yr. terms from now on. More
than 150 letters were sent to
home flag donors. Many are
wanting to rent the flags so far.
Club’s taxes are now resolved!

February 15, 2024

Our February Birthdays!

James Dugger - 2/1
Steve Jones - 2/23

Meals on Wheels need Drivers

John Paul Batrice’s
Bits & Pieces

We’'re recognizing Feb. 1st —

A Few Thoughts on Marriage

“Being a good husband is like
being a good stand-up comic —
you need a few years before

ginner.” — Jerry Seinfeld

“When you’re in a relationship,
you’re in a band. Sometimes
you sing lead and sometimes
you’re on tambourine. And if
you’re on tambourine, play it
right!” — Chris Rock

say once a week, | catch my
wife looking at me like, “I’'m go-
ing to have to let you go!”

— Jim Gaffigan

“Women get in more bad rela-
tionships than men. Why? Be-
cause men see red flags and

and they say, ‘I can fix that.”
— Gina Brillon

“Perhaps we’ll end up like one
of those sad childless couples
who spend all their time sleep-
ing late on weekends, buying
luxury goods, traveling the
world, and enjoying each
other’s company. That would
be terrible!” —Michael lan Black

Mar. 1st as Black History Month!

you can even call yourself a be-

“I'm happily married, but | would

they bolt. Women see red flags

Klatter Printed by First United Bank

Lequice’s sister told her:
“Yesterday | was cooking din-
ner. My son came up to me
and said: “One day | will work
and help you with the bills, the
groceries, and the house ex-
penses.” My eyes started to
tear up. My baby will be 32
next month.”

| think coffee is vital for sur-
vival. Neanderthals didn't drink
coffee and look how that
turned out for them!

Humans get rich as they grow
old: Silver in Hair; Gold in
Teeth; Precious stones in Kid-
neys; Sugar in Blood; Never-
ending supply of Gas!

Struggling to get your wife’s
attention? Just sit down and
look comfortable!

| asked Tom: “Why is Sandra
upset?” He said “l asked her
when dinner would be ready.” |
replied: “What’'s wrong with
that?” Tom: “She was mow-
ing the lawn.”

OFFICERS 2023-2024:

Tom Andrews, President

Joe Phea, President-Elect

David Mallard, Vice President
Lequice Kohout, Treasurer

Paul Rostad, Secretary

Debby Conn, Immediate Past Pres.

BOARD MEMBERS:

2022-2024: David Cook, Kim Davis,
Wayne Kohout, Luke Mason

2023-2025: Sandra Andrews, Cindy
Ham, David Medrano, Carmen Vige

TODAY

Thur. Feb. 15: Sam Ayers, Ed. D., Director, Graduate Education, LCU: Black History Month (February)

ALSO...COMING SOON:

Thur. Feb. 22: Sally & Don Abbe, Member/Spouse, Lbk. Co. Hist. Com., History of Chatman Hospital
Thur. Feb. 29: Randy Johnson, Chairman, Lubbock County Expo Center Update







